## **Decision 50-VIII-23S**



Eighth Session of the Assembly 25-26 April 2023, Seoul

# Agenda Item 6

### **DECISION 50-VIII-23S**

### Term and Tenure of the Executive Director

The Assembly of the Asian Forest Cooperation Organization (AFoCO),

Recalling Article 9 of the Agreement on the Establishment of AFoCO that stipulates that the Executive Director shall hold the office for a term of two (2) years, and renewable for not more than one (1) term;

#### **Decides**

- 1. To retain the term of the Executive Director as stipulated in the Agreement on the Establishment of AFoCO; and
- 2. To define the length of the renewable term of the Executive Director as two (2) years.

-----